

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4445 OF 2013

Shri. Vijaykumar Raghunath Joshi, Through ....PETITIONER  
Power Of Attorney Holder, Yashwant Janardhan  
Bhagat

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Principal ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary, Urban Development Dept And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 151 OF 2016

In

Writ Petition 4445 OF 2013

Shri. Vijaykumar Raghunath Joshi, Through ....APPLICANT  
Power Of Attorney Holder, Yashwant Janardhan  
Bhagat

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The PrincipaRESPONDENT  
Secretary, Urban Development Dept. And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1754 OF 2013

In

Writ Petition 4445 OF 2013

Shri. Vijaykumar Raghunath Joshi, Through ....APPLICANT  
Power Of Attorney Holder, Yashwant Janardhan  
Bhagat

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal  
Secretary, Urban Development Department And  
Ors.

Mr. Joel D'souza i/b. Mr. Suresh Kamble for Petitioner  
Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for the State / Respondent No. 1 to 4  
Ms. Gauri Velankar i/b. Mr. Sarang Aradhye for Respondent  
No. 5  
Mr. Drupad Patil for Respondent No. 6

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH  
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

**DATE :**        **6th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/02/2026 ( at 3.00 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**